Markets & Applications
MPO Field
Fiber Optic Solution
C6ISR
Threat detection system
Soldier wearable equipement
Rugged computer & digital radio
Satellite reception unit

DOC-001029-ANG - March 2022
Standard Metal Protective Caps
MPO Field - How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Cap type Cap style Wire type Series Material and platings Cap size Deviation
B EC N TV W 13
2. Shell type
6M Plug with metallic backshell and metallic gland
2 Square flange receptacle
7 Jam Nut receptacle
2PEM Square flange receptacle with metallic backshell
7PEM Jam Nut receptacle with metallic backshell
2. Wire type
N Nylon cord
3. Cable type
Only for plug
A Round cable from Ø 2 to 2,99mm
B Round cable from Ø 3 to 3,99mm
C Round cable from Ø 4 to 5,99mm
D Round cable from Ø 6 to 7,99mm
Only for receptacle (no backshell available for MPO FIELD)
0 Receptacle without backshell
3. Series
TV For MIL-DTL-38999 Serie III (TV-CTV), RNJLP, SC39, Powersafe
1. Series
MPOFTV MPO Field TV Series
1. Cap style
EC For square flange receptacle
ER For jam nut receptacle
F For plugs
4. Shell protection
N Electroless Nickel
G Olive drab cadmium
B Marine Bronze
ZN Black zinc nickel
4. Materials and platings
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
B Marine Bronze  -
5. Shell coding
N Standard coding N
A Coding A
B Coding B
C Coding C
D Coding D
E Coding E
5. Cap size
13
6. Deviation (TV Series only)
F057 For Reduced flange jam nut receptacle (TV Series, RJFTV, USBFTV)
 RoHS compliant
MPO Field Connectors
1. 2. 3. 4.
Cap type Cap style Wire type Series Cap size
RC 00 N TV 13
2. Wire type
N Nylon cord
3. Series
TV For MIL-DTL-38999 Serie III (TV-CTV), RNJLP, SC39
1. Cap style
00 For square flange receptacle
07 For jam nut receptacle
06 For plugs
4. Cap size
13
Protective Rubber Caps
6. Deviation (metal shells and jam nut receptacle only - TV Series)
Deviation Description
F312 Reduced flange jam nut receptacle with a standard castle nut